80/11/0)

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	7-06-2010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Director of the U.S. Pate	03601143
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ed MEDFORD Ned MILJIC	Name: Irvin Aerospace Canada Limited
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes V No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s	
Execution Date(s)	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Change	of Name City: Balleville
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State:Qntario
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lice	Country: Canada Zip XBP 187
Other	
4. Application or patent number(s);	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Y No This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/2/3420	
Additiona	I numbers attached? Yes VNo
Name and address to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Freedman & Associates	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 117 Centrepointe Drive, Suite 350	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Nepean	8. Payment information
State: <u>Ontario</u> Zip <u>K2G 5X3</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (613) 274-7272	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1142
Fax Number: (613) 274-7414	
Email Address: info@freedmanandassociates.ca	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: /Mark Babat V	Weir, Reg.#54949/
Sign	ature Date
Mark Weir	Total number of pages including cover

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PAGE 2/5 * RCVD AT 7/6/2010 1:09:17 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/31 * DNIS:2709906 * CSID:613+274+7414 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-48

Our File No. 220-01 US

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, We

Ed Medford, whose full post office address is 1557 Baillie Road, Comox. British Columbia, V9M 4C6, Canada

Ned Miljic, whose full post office address is 17 Moira Lea Court, RR#5. Belleville, Ontario, K8N 4Z5, Canada

have invented certain improvements described in a Patent Application entitled Water Activated Inflator for Inflatable Device and Method of Air Deployment filed herewith, and;

WHEREAS, Irvin Aerospace Canada Limited (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), whose full post office address is 35 Wilson Avenue, Belleville, Ontario, K8P 1R7, Canada is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

WE FURTHER AGREE without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

PAGE 3/5 * RCVD AT 7/6/2010 1:09:17 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/31 * DNIS:2709906 * CSID:613+274+7414 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-48

PATENT REEL: 024642 FRAME: 0549

Our File No. 220-01 US

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WITNES SHUSS Printed name of Witne Signature of Witness

18 June 2004 Date: Ed Medford

WITNESS: JOHNSON Printed name of Witnes Signature Witness

Date: 17 ~ 4704 Ned Millic

Page 2 of 2

PAGE 4/5 * RCVD AT 7/6/2010 1:09:17 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/31 * DNIS:2709906 * CSID:613+274+7414 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-48

PATENT REEL: 024642 FRAME: 0550

RECORDED: 06/19/2010